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A FIL AR AA : TI9 7T a3
Ara 2 fF gasdr & fZA1 § o, 9%
3% a1 A1, W & KFAAT & L J
aarATIaat ¥ agd (Hfefasw Fiar @
&\ WA wiaw g fF g\ G258 F A
F a2 39 FIR wrAaEd fwa an g
YIT qZ qATAT 1 72 g {F g FraTET
FFUT FY | F 7g AT Arear g F
94T HAT 7 a8 %n‘ﬂ FEATAT F 413
Fa1-34T F39 331% 2 % ag fawm &%
HYg H FAIA FT

A AT FAE 0 oAg WS AA
F Atz WA I H FUET AN F1FH T
femm g sR ag A FET 2 f* !Tgt&*
27 AT TRAH § Ieg D qal FLAT 2
HZAGATAFRINE], 96 7 UFd  FIA
AT F7F £ 1 737 741 wrm 97, a8
FEgSAarai g 7 AT T 7 A
981 1| g T fwmar 1 oA fag
7 37z ®aFa @1 7 41

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA I1AL-
DER: The Prime Minister has given
the reply that he is reviewing the
whole case of RAW. I would like to
know whether the Prime Minister is
going to dissolve RAW because of its
undemocratic, fascist angq espicnage
activities in the time of Emergency. Is
he going to dissolve RAW and reorga-
nise it? .

SHRI MORARJI DESAI: There 1S
no question of any Department work-
ing democratically. We work accord-

ing to rules: there is no democracy
there. So, there is no quesllon of my
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Nn. Name of scheme

1. Gandev block in Givdih district.

2, Dhanwar block in Girdih distriet.

3. Javnagar and Markacho blocks in Tlazar |lngl.
district.
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dissolving it and reorganising it 1
don’t know why such a thing should
be done,

gzt amge (fagz) § awt
fagatwm

*125. N Vaew gAg At
Fa1 FAT GAT 72 79 KT FAT HIT F ¢

(%) aredra grdmor fagAEw
fara zror wretarmge (fagre) & @9-
ML, AIAETAL, TA977 Tg1 afs fUwI
WELF GRS AT § HITFG FL T FOA19T
[EEGIEaL q‘ﬁm T fFaraga ® #a
aF Fa1 9°fq gZ %

(=) Fa1 oraeas aafg 9 @3
F #wr7o A2t g% 2 5 79 siew ¥ fau
fqag T 7% 2 1T 16 AT@ TG &
wifr & fazre wsq faselr arE, w=br
1 720 & qE A AR

(7) =afg zi, a1 F11 LFT AT
fa=rz 397 wifor #1 22 fagre wsa
fasdT ars, o= #1729 77 2 7

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY
(SHRI P, RAMACHANDRAN): (a)
to (¢). A Statement is laid on the
Table of the House,

Statement

{a) The Rural Electrification Corpo-
ration has sanctioned three rural elec-
trification schemes, two for (Candey
and Dhanwar blocks in ‘Girdih district
and one for Jaynagar and Markacho
blocks in distriect Hazaribagh. The
detailg are as under:—

T Date of | Villages Pump- Loan
sanction covered sels sanctioned
Rs. lakhs.)
H 2-107H 210 530 75" 55
Ha3-1975 270 Gy 70961
262 ] 15 67585
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Materials required for execution of
these schemes have been procured by
the State Electricity Board centrally.
Work to the value of Rs 10 lakhs has
been completed and Rs. 57 lakhs of
work is expected to be completed
during the current financial year,

(b) The loan amounts are released
in instalments, in accordance with the
phasing of each project. The Corpora-
tion has so far released Rs. 70.092
lakhs for the above three schemes, as
first instalment of the loan amount
sanctioned, The secong mnd subse-
quent instalmentg are released on the
basis of progress achieved.

(e) The Rural Electrification Corpo-
ration deals only with the State Elec-
tricity Board at Patna, and not with
any of its regional units.

st Qererw weme w1t ;& orAET
=7gaT g wraw =g feaet afor s g 7
wTqH awaeq ¥ qarar § fw e s
wireTe favar war § Sfew wow ag =
aaman & s wst fvgetr Ty faorsy
ot forerfy a7y wfg T av v & 7

SHR! P. RAMACHANDRAN: So for
Rs. 79 lakhs have been sanctioned and
disbursed as the first Instalment for
the above three schemes. It ig true
that the progress in regard to these
schemes hag not been as expected, and
the State Government has to proceed
rapidly. It has not done so far
because of various reasons which it
has given. It has expressed difficulty
with regard to procurement of materi-
als and that is why the schemes have
been delayed.

ot Creree savy WAl : w7 gEETT
fagre wiffadt ait wt @ wwre &
o 33 ot &y & fiw oY dar o w1
¥ forg werre frar amar § g SdY s
qt W+ fwar omg WX SEET ST
aff g aifgy ? wroneer dar wead
&7k ey srrg e faar ot ) ww
9T w7 ®i§ gy sag sy ?
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SHRI P. RAMACHANDRAN: Ac-
cording to the norms placed before
the State Governments, the funds al-
lotteq to the Rural Electricity Supply
Corporation has to be spent on the
schemes sanctioned, by the Corpora-
tion. If there are any diversions, the
attenlion of the State Government is
always drawn to it. The REC is keep-
ing in constant touch with the Btate
Government for implementation of the
schemes.

st orwaw fwg : 2T 9T Y faereft-
HO &1 W 99 @ § 99 fawmr §
aga sarar g § forg Y a9g & w7
¥ wafe 7 1 & & 1 7t 71 9w
e qrac €A 91 § Fgr 7¢ faee
& srEww fre mr ¢ fomw da
wiE) F @ £X & fog fear s @ =
gs Wt 7 g g ) dTrsTa g,
Furarofy wfz & fag ot geTEdT gwT §
ag TF FT qMr A gHT § AgT wW A
wr§ safy 7@ § v & « & quAT IIEAT
f fs dmd ofar & = s faoelt
T wavy 7gY far omar § rafs faoreh)
#gY dar grY & 1 25-25 e & ofan
¥ ot ¥y & gfeom ar arfard
wrra i forelt Y I 1w wT wpE ot
farar o  a gawr wrw w9 Y g
3w ot faer sl T B0 K
T v § f s e v
&7 H1§ oz FATAT § WIC WET
& fagdreer & fag ¥ en
Fratfier fivan § e & f ok s
¥ agt a7 faorefY agw oY wrfgdr ?

SHRI P. RAMACHANDRAN: In
this respect, the State Government is
always requesied to complete the
scheme a8 stipulated and the REC 18
functioning through the State Electri-
city Boards only. Whatever we do,
we have to do it through the Btate
Electricity Boards and definitely this
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Government will draw the attention
of the State Government to this mat-
ter,

st fewly wmw : & & AP
¥ T ATgA § f gart A i for
qraT 2w wit g § s fear g
zree #afedt &, ol fead o Ruw
3% & W TR FATEET ¥ F9 T T
w 8,7 g A waeeR #fed
¥ fgar & sAw dwvww agF ¥ fan
w1 s ST g ?
SHRI P. RAMACHANDRAN: I am

afraid this does not arise out of this
question.

, Light Ships
*126. DR. MURLI MANOHAR
JOSHI: Will the Minister of

DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made
plang for the manufacture of light
ships for effective protection and
patroling of the Indian Exclusive
Maritime Economic Zone; angd

(b) what action has been taken to
acquire ships for country's require-
ment in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRI JAGJIVAN RAM): (») and
(b). It hag been decided to establish
a Coast Guard Organisation whose
tunctions, inter alia, would include
patrolling und protection of our inte-
rests in our Exclusive Maritime Eco-
nomic Zone. With this end in view,
an Interim Coast Guard Organisation
with some ships and patrol vessels
has already been set up. Further
measures to augment the fleet are
under review.

DR. MURL] MANOHAR JOSHL
In view of the presence of foreign
naval bases in Indian ocean and the
immense size of Exclusive Maritime
Economic Zone of our country and
in order to ensure the safely of

VTEL ATEWETS A

India's overseas trade, our fishing
rights, our offshore installa¥ions and
ports and the fact 'that to defend
Exclusive Maritime Economic Zone
peace time is as important as
defend its territoria] waters in
will the hon. Minister inform us the
size of this Interim organisation which
has been established to discharge
the onerous duty and whether the
Government are considering to create
a highly mobile light naval force
15 fully equipped with light ships,
sub-marines, anti-sub-marine, and
reconnaissance ships? What are the
steps being taken by the Government
to equip this agency with such ships
ete.?
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SHRI JAGJIVAN RAM: I have
already stated that an interim orga-
nization has been set up with a special
officer. Two ships have been handed
over to this organisation from the
Navy and three patrol vessels from
the Home Ministrv. What will be
ultimately the whole organisation is
being examined by this officer on
special duty. After he has done that.
the Government will consider and
augment the strength.

DR. MURL] MANOHAR JOSHI:
A few months ago, the Defence
Minister himself has pleaded for self-
reliance in the fleld of sub-marine
and other maval equipment. In the
light of his remarks about self-reli-
ance in the fleld of naval equipment
nndllsomzhemto!menmukl
of the Prime Minister that they want
a time-bound programme for peace
in Indian gcean, I would like to know
whether the Government are consi-
dering the manufacture of light ships,
sub-marines, anti-submarine craft
in India and is there any time-bound
programme to meke Indian Navy
self-reliant?

SHRI JAGJIVAN RAM: We are
maving towards self-reliance and the
House is aware that the Mazagaon
Dock has got the capacity to manu-
facture Leader class Frigates, and our





